

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2013	3-1667	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	7/2/2	2013			In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:					Final action:	7/9/2013	
Enactment date:	7/9/2	2013			Enactment #:	479	
Effective date:	7/15	/2013					
Title:	Resolution Providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements and/or a Contract or Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for various projects in connection with the City Council Neighborhood Needs Program in Council District 7; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof by adjusting various projects in order to fund the following new projects: Morningside Park Improvements \$13,500; Highland Park Super Playground Improvements, \$10,000; Trash Cans for Highland Park, \$3,572.00 Stanton Heights Parklet \$3,816.76; Morningside Area Community Council, \$3,000.00.						
Sponsors:	Patrick Dowd						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, NEIGHBORHOOD NEEDS PROGRAM						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2013-1667.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
7/15/2013	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
7/9/2013	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	assed Finally	Pass
7/2/2013	1	City Cou	ncil		W	aived under Rule 8	Pass
7/2/2013	1	Standing	Committee	!	A	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
7/2/2013	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ead and referred	

Resolution Providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements and/or a Contract or Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for various projects in connection with the City Council Neighborhood Needs Program in Council District 7; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof by adjusting various projects in order to fund the following new projects: Morningside Park Improvements \$13,500; Highland Park Super Playground Improvements, \$10,000; Trash Cans for Highland Park, \$3,572.00 Stanton Heights Parklet \$3,816.76; Morningside Area Community Council, \$3,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

The Mayor, and/or the Director of Public Works, and/or the Director of Parks and Recreation, and/or the Director of Finance and/or the Director of City Planning and/or the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract(s), or use existing contracts, and/or Agreement(s) or use existing Agreements for various projects payable from the City Council District 7 Neighborhood Needs: JDE String Code 0141007012.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Description	Transfer to	Changes (+)	Revised
	JDE	(-)	Budget
Arsenal Park Building Improvement	\$1,767.08	(\$1,767.08)	\$0.00
Bloomfield Christmas Lighting	\$758.52	(\$758.52)	\$0.00
Concrete & Wood step repair	\$961.80	(\$961.80)	\$0.00
District 7 Community Organizational Support	\$13,161.42	(\$13,161.42)	\$0.00
District 7 Initiative	\$2,659.28	(\$2,659.28)	\$0.00
Fort Pitt Scoreboard/Equipment	\$3,406.34	(\$3,406.34)	\$0.00
Hand in Hand Inc.	\$2,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$0.00
Highland Park CDC	\$133.37	(\$133.37)	\$0.00
Highland Park Super Playgrounds Improvements (DPW)	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Lawrenceville Corporation/BID	\$0.02	(\$0.02)	\$0.00
Morningside Area Community Council-facilitator	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Morningside Community Council	\$0.10	(\$0.10)	\$0.00
Morningside Field T-ball	\$900.34	(\$900.34)	\$0.00
Morningside Girls Softball Association	\$4,000.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$0.00
Morningside Park Improvements (DPW for neighb. fields	\$0.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
plan)			
Roberto Clemente Museum	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
Shadyside Chamber of Commerce	\$2,102.14	(\$2,102.14)	\$0.00
Stanton Heights Parklet (DPW-at Stanton & Woodbine)	\$0.00	\$3,816.76	\$3,816.76
Stanton Heights Rec. Association	\$38.35	(\$38.35)	\$0.00
Trash Cans for Highland Park (DPW)	\$0.00	\$3,572.00	\$3,572.00
West Penn Rec Center Skate Park	\$2,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$0.00
JDE Job # 01410007012	\$63,888.76	\$0.00	\$63,888.76